and Letna) at the City of Pilsen, Czech Republic as more particularly described in the 
technical description (the “Technical Description”) set out in Schedule A.1 (the 
“Project”).

(b) The total cost of the Project, as estimated by the Bank, is EUR 163,080,000.00 (one 
hundred sixty-three million eighty thousand euros) and the Borrower has stated that it 
intends to finance the Project as follows:

Source Amount (EUR m)
Credit from the Bank 

Other funding sources
TOTAL

(c) In order to fulfil the financing pian set out in Recitál (b), the Borrower has requested